

1
ITEM NO.10

Court No.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).10177/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2012 in SA No.468/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SARDAR BHAGATSINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The names of respondent nos. 6,7 & 8 are deleted from the
array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

List this special leave petition for hearing before the
Court after two weeks.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|

|